EMSD urges public to stop using two models of PMS extension unit


Hong Kong (HKSAR) -      The Electrical and Mechanical Services Department today (January 12) urged the public to stop using two models of PMS extension unit with the model numbers 2199 and 8618N, and contact the supplier, Supeready Company Ltd, for free replacement.

     A safety test revealed that the models failed to meet the relevant international safety standard, and led to switch failure and an excessive temperature rise respectively in the test, posing a safety hazard.

     According to the information from the supplier, the models were sold between January 2015 and September 2016 with "Pricerite" and "PMS" printed on their packages respectively. The supplier decided to voluntarily recall the products and offer free replacement. It will post notices announcing the recall and replacement arrangements in newspapers today and tomorrow (January 13).

     For enquiries, please call the customer service hotline of the supplier at 2334 9384 between 10am and 5pm from Mondays to Fridays.



Published on: 2017-01-12

Limited copyright is granted for you to use and/or republish any story on this site for any legitimate media purpose as long as you reference 7thSpace and any source mentioned in the story above. Please make sure to read our disclaimer prior to contacting 7thSpace Interactive. To contact our editors, visit our online helpdesk. If you wish submit your own press release, click here.

Discussions




Custom Search



Username
Password










© 2017 7thSpace Interactive
All Rights Reserved - About | Disclaimer | Helpdesk